CH \$40.00 111410 12279315

Client Code: UDL231.001APC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Kverneland ASA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kverneland Group Geldrop B.V. Internal Address: Nuenenseweg 165 5667KP Geldrop Street Address: Postbus 9 5660AA Geldrop The Netherlands Additional pame(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) January 29, 2009	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Application No.: 12/279315 Filed: August 13, 2008 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: UDL231.001APC 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark D. Marsden Name of Person Signing

> 57,871 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 15

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

7481775 071709

PATENT

700413405

PATENT AND TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

by and between

KVERNELAND ASA

KVERNELAND GROUP OPERATIONS NORWAY AS

KVERNELAND GROUP GOTTMADINGEN N.V.

KVERNELAND GROUP GLOBAL PRODUCTS AS

KVERNELAND GROUP HOLDING FRANCE SAS

and

KVERNELAND GROUP UK LTD

KVERNELAND GROUP GELDROP B.V.

Parent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

PATENT

This patent and trademark transfer and assignment agreement (the "**Agreement**") is dated 29 January, 2009 and is made by and among:

- (1) **KVERNELAND ASA**, a company incorporated under the laws of Norway, having its corporate seat in Kvernaland, Norway ("**Kvernaland**");
- (2) KVERNELAND GROUP OPERATIONS NORWAY AS, a company incorporated under the laws of Norway, having its corporate seat in Kvernaland, Norway ("Operations Norway");
- (3) KVERNELAND GROUP GOTTMADINGEN N.V., a public limited liability company (naamloze vennootschap) incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, having its corporate seat in Gottmadingen, Germany ("Gottmadingen");
- (4) KVERNELAND GROUP GLOBAL PRODUCTS AS, a company incorporated under the laws of Norway, having its corporate seat in Kvernaland, Norway ("Global Products");
- (5) KVERNELAND GROUP HOLDING FRANCE SAS, a company incorporated under the laws of France, having its corporate seat in Saint Jean de Braye, France ("Holding France");
- (6) KVERNELAND GROUP UK LTD, a company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its corporate seat in Merseyside, United Kingdom ("Group UK");
- (7) **KVERNELAND GROUP GELDROP B.V.**, a private limited liability company (*besloten vennootschap*) incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, having its corporate seat in Geldrop, The Netherlands ("**Geldrop**");

Kverneland, Operations Norway, Gottmadingen, Global Products, Holding France and Group UK will hereinafter jointly be referred to as "**Transferors**".

Kverneland, Operations Norway, Gottmadingen, Global Products, Holding France, Group UK and Geidrop will hereinafter jointly be referred to as "Parties" and separately as "Party".

WHEREAS:

(A) Pursuant to the share purchase agreement between Kverneland Group Europe 8.V. and Kuhn Group SAS of even date herewith (the "SPA") the shares in Geldrop will be transferred to Kuhn Group SAS on the Closing Date (as defined in the SPA) as a result of which Geldrop will, as of the Closing Date, no longer be part of the Kverneland Group (as defined in the SPA); this Agreement is made according to Clause 6.8 of the SPA.

Parent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

PATENT

- (B) The patents and patent applications subject to the transfer and assignment according to this Agreement are listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> to this Agreement (the "Patents).
- (C) The trademarks and trademark applications subject to the transfer and assignment according to this Agreement are listed in <u>Schedule 2</u> to this Agreement (the "Trademarks").
- (D) Operations Norway and Geldrop entered into an agreement with regard to intellectual property rights effective as of 1 January 2007.
- (E) Global Products and Gottmadingen entered into an agreement with regard to intellectual property rights effective as of 30 December 2005.
- (F) Global Products and Geldrop entered into two agreements with regard to intellectual property rights effective as of 1 August 2006 and 1 January 2007.
- (G) Gottmadingen and Geldrop entered into three agreements with regard to the wrappers product line effective as of 1 January 2006, with regard to the fixed chamber round balers and bale pack-fixed chambers product line effective as of 1 August 2006 and with regard to the bio product line effective as of 1 August 2006.
- (H) This Agreement refers to "Existing Agreements" where the agreements under recitals D, E, F and G are referred to.
- (I) Insofar as the Patents and Trademarks have already been transferred and assigned to Geldrop by the Existing Agreements, this Agreement shall serve as a document for the registration of the change of ownership in the patent and trademark registers in the relevant patent and/or trademark offices.
- (J) Insofar as the Existing Agreements do not transfer and assign the Patents and Trademarks, this Agreement arranges for the transfer and assignment. Transferors have confirmed that the beneficial ownership to these Patents and Trademarks is already vested in Geldrop as these Patents and Trademarks result from or relate to inventions made within Geldrop and/or all costs relating to these Patents and Trademarks have been paid for by Geldrop. To that extent this Agreement shall serve to formally transfer and assign these Patents and Trademarks to Geldrop and shall serve as a document for the registration of the change of ownership in the patent and trademark registers in the relevant patent and/or trademark offices.
- (K) Transferors confirm that the parties to this Agreement are the successors in title of the current registrants in <u>Schedule 1</u> and <u>Schedule 2</u>.

Patent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

W.

(5,)

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1 Transfer and assignment

- 1.1 Insofar as the Patents and Trademarks have not been (validly) transferred and assigned by the Existing Agreements to Geldrop, Transferors herewith transfer and assign the Patents and Trademarks, and all rights, title and interest thereto, to Geldrop. Geldrop herewith accepts the transfer and assignment of the Patents and Trademarks by Transferors.
- The transfer and assignment includes, as the case may be, the priority right and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents and/or the Trademarks, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

2 Execution of documents

- Transferors shall, at the reasonable request of Geldrop and at the costs of Transferors, immediately execute and/or deliver all files, deeds, assignments, titles, evidence, authorizations or other documents and shall perform all further acts as may be required, to effectuate or to formalize the transfer and assignment of the Patents and Trademarks on a jurisdiction by jurisdiction basis, and to cause the Patents and Trademarks to be recorded in the patent and trademark registers in the relevant patent and/or trademark offices in the name of Geldrop.
- 2.2 Geldrop shall, and is hereby authorized by Transferors to, cause the transfer and assignment of the Patents and Trademarks to be duly recorded in the appropriate registers.
- In so far as this Agreement does not constitute the transfer and assignment in respect of a specific Patent or Trademark in a specific jurisdiction, because registration is a condition for the transfer and assignment to have effect, pending the registration process Transferors hereby grant a license for such Patent and Trademark to undertake anything it would be entitled to, had the transfer and assignment been effected at the Closing Date (as defined in the SPA).
- 2.4 Kverneland will procure that its subsidiaries, if applicable, will transfer and assign any Patents and/or Trademarks not owned by the Transferors to Geldrop in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

3 Confidentiality

In so far as the relevant patent and/or trademark offices require any further documentation other than this Agreement and its attachments for the registration of the change of ownership in the patent and trademark registers, and since this documentation may be confidential and may in some jurisdictions be available to the

Patent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version



(4)

 (\cdot,\cdot)

4657

public, Geldrop shall allow Transferors to blacken parts in such documentation that are not necessary for the patent and/or trademark offices to see in order to be able to register the requested change of ownership.

4 Waiver

Parties hereto waive their right to dissolve (ontbinden) or annul (vernietigen), or to demand dissolution or annulment (in rechte ontbinding of vernietiging vorderen) of this Agreement in whole or in part.

5 Costs

- 5.1 Kverneland shall pay, or shall procure to be paid, all external costs with respect to the registration of the transfer and assignment of the Patents and the Trademarks in the appropriate registers in the relevant patent and/or trademarks offices, including patent attorney fees if a patent attorney is required and all registration fees.
- Parties agree that, except as provided in Clause 5.1, each Party shall bear its own costs with respect to the preparation and execution of this Agreement.

6 Miscellaneous

- 6.1 This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the matters dealt with herein and supersedes any previous agreement between the Parties hereto in relation to such matters. No amendment of this Agreement shall be valid or effective, unless made by one or more instruments in writing signed by each of the Parties.
- In the event that any provision of this Agreement appears to be non-binding, the other provisions of this Agreement shall continue to be effective. The Parties are obliged to replace the non-binding clause with another clause that is binding, in such manner that the new provision differs as little as possible from the non-binding clause, taking into account the object and the purpose of this Agreement and the non-binding clause.
- 6.3 This Agreement and the obligations of the Parties to perform their obligations hereunder is conditional upon the transfer of the shares of Geldrop having taken place in accordance with the SPA and will take effect as of the Closing Date (as defined in the SPA). If the SPA will be terminated in accordance with its terms, this Agreement terminates automatically at the same day the SPA terminates.
- 6.4 This Agreement may be entered into any number of counterparts and by the Parties to it in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of the counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Patent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

OL-

(þ

- 7 Governing law and dispute resolution
- 7.1 This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Netherlands.
- 7.2 Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this Agreement which cannot be settled amicably, shall be submitted to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent court in The Hague, the Netherlands, subject to the right to appeal (hoger beroep) and review (cassatie).

This Agreement has been executed in seven originals, one for each of the Parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Agreement on the day and the

year first above written.

KVERNELAND ASA

Name:

Title:

KVERNELAND GROUP GELDROP B.V.

Name: Title:

KVERNELAND GROUP OPERATIONS

NORWAY AS

Name:

Title:

KVERNELÄND GROUP GOTTMADINGEN NV

Name:

Title:

KVERNELAND GROUP GLOBAL

PRODUCTS AS

Name: Title:

Patent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

NOC.

KVERNELAND GROUP HOLDING

FRANCE SAS Name:

Title:

KVERNELAND GROUP UK LTD Name: Title:

Patent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

00_

(7)

Schedule 1 - Overview of the Patents

Patent and Trademark Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version

(8)

| | _ | - | _ | | - | | :
 | | | | | | | | 7 | | | | | | | 2
 | ļ | | | ٤ | | | _ | _ | | - | - | _ | _ | | |
 | -[| | | , | | ~ | į | 71 | · | | | 7
 | | _ | ••• | | | 4 | | -
 | | | | | | | | - | | Ó. | , | | 7 |
|--|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--
--|---|--------------------|--|------------|------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|------------|---------------|---------------------------
--|--------------|--|---|--|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---|----------------|----------------------|--------------|---
--|-----|-------------------|---|----------------|--|--|--------------------------|--
--|--|----|---|---|--|----------|---|--|--
--|-------------------|--------------|--|---|---|--
--|---------|----------------|---------------|------------------|--|-----------|---|--|-----------------------|------------|--|----|--|
| | | | | | | | Standard of the standard of th | | | | | | | THE PARTY OF THE P | foliar total productions at the same | | | | | | | Heavising refers to the control of t | | | | Ballet and extraggroup (pool sub- | | | | | | ACUTO DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE L | | | | | | | Bulli entropid lementary | | | RESPONDE ASSESS OF ASSESS PROCESS SACRAGES ASSESS ASSESSED. | | Soperior in this ball a country plant that the specific state | | Contract and Contr | | | - A Care and Demonstrate Artists of Man School | The same of the sa | | | | | and on the first first on the second of the | | | DATE STORY (COUNTY) | | | • | | | | | Control of Control of Control of the Control of Control | | P | | ď, | 激烈的 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医神经性 医神经性 |
| ā | ä | 9 | 19.69 | į | | | 9
 | | S. | | | ë | W. | 7 | 3 | | - | ä | G | ä | 5 | 9
 | r | 2 | н | | | G
T | 聚 | Ģ | | F | Ţ | Ü | 35.44 | 13
18
18 | 5
q |
 | ç | į | 3 | 9 | | Ę. | - | To East | ľ | Ī | 77.00 |
 | į | = | Ç | ş | 5 | | 6 | 2
 | | ň | 5 | 2 | ε | 1 | 3 | 1135 | 27.7 | | 1 | 0. | er
er | | |
| 904568 | Manager of the Party of the Par | 日本を上の | 18 PE 12 5 B L | 200.000 | | 21.00 | | | 一年 日本の日本で |
 | | | T. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. | 21 22 :: | | | December 1 | | | | | | |
 | | 20.00 | | 19 100 100 100 | THE SECOND PROPERTY. | RECEIPTED TO | 124.00 | | | 1000 | CO1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | LET 製造 (H) | \$150 SALES OF \$17 | 2.154070 | |
 | ŧ | 1.000 | | 17 SEP 14.2 | | 1.795 200 1 | Ĺ | | 1981 | †" | 200
 | 1 | No. | | r | | 1000 | 7 | | | 1000 | | 2002
 | t | t | 14 St 146 | 100 | di | • | | 177 |
| 7 | í | ğ | 8 | 200 | | | 9
 | | | | | ĺ | T T | 7: X-CI | | | ĺ | ğ | | į | П | Ţ
 | | 1 | ┸ | | | Ÿ | Ī | an leading | 4 | | | S. | 1 | | |
 | | 1 | - | | _1 | a com | _ | 1000 | Ι. | | 1 | 1
 | i | | <u> </u> | 5 | | | 7 | Ī
 | | i i | 4 | N. W. | 1 | ŀ | i | Ė | 100 | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| remained Caldrap C.W. | A SAME CREATE BY | Marcher & Colombia V | Andrew Gristop & V. | AND THE PROPERTY. | The state of the s | and the same of th | demand for the last of the | | (Acceptant 1/2) | Committee of Artist | | | Creatory | | | | | National Park | Contributed ASA | on a characteristic | Section 1888 | PSVERENCE . | | NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O | | | | Strengton (SA | Scendist ISA | KTHTBURG NSA | CHIERO PON | | | The second second | EV Partylesisky | SYP-WARMEN | manufacture and a second a second and a second a second and a second a | SAN DESCRIPTION | 100 | Consequence of the Consequence o | The state of the s | Revisit Constitution of the Constitution of th | | X-alebia (\$4 | | (merating)(\$1 | | | Company of the Company | | and applications | The world had | Commence ASA | | | | West Supplier | The state of the s | | Francisco (St. | Anthropic ASI | - Parameter (SE) | Contraction of the Property of | | 4 | Franchista (Control of Control of | · 一次大阪衛衛衛衛 あるいので はながら | | | | Service and the service of the servi |
| The I would be the late of the | Provide the second seco | Postaland Group datase BY | The takent Group Getting E.Y. | Dispressed Strup Getting 8.15 | POWER CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T | The second of th | M | | Krienalden Julija. | Company of the Compan | The market | | C. 121 P. | Constitution of the Consti | | | | Linkward N.A | INTO CHARACTER CONTRACTOR | TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | | Carried St. | | Professional Action | TOTAL IMPERIOR TOTAL | | | 1 | Kranding ACA | Contract CCA | 20 mm | | | Commence By | NSC Browners | Carpeted JCA | Manager MSA | NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P | | Control Group DeStra R.Y. | A THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T | Kanada a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | | 2 or man AZA | | Contract Asia | | | KSK Drefter vol. | | Constitution of the Consti | ATT - MILE TO ATT | Parada 191 | Name and Associated As | Power and ASI. | | Constitution (Constitution Constitution Cons | | 9101888 | Constant ACC | Continue DEL | A Marchael V. A. | With Politicals in | 100 CONT. | | | • | : -
: - | ************************************** | | The second secon |
| i i | é | * | | | Ŧ | 4 |
 | - | | | _ | _ | | | | | _ | | | 7 | |
 | | | - | | - | | | | | | - × | _ | | | |
 | | ş | 8 | | н | - | , | | | | |
 | | | | | | - | | į
 | н | | | , | | | | | 11 14 14 14 14 14 | | | | | | |
| ŧ | H | | | + | - | - |
 | _ | - | - | - | -

 | | 1 | - | - | | L | | 1 | |
 | | ! | | i | | | - | | 1 | - | l | | L | ľ | - |
 | 1 | · | į | | | _ | Ĺ | L | <u> </u> | ľ | 1 | Ţ
 | | 1 | | ļ | - | ľ | - |
 | 1 | _ | | Ι. | Į, | 1 | 1 | | i | - | - | - | |
| 1 | Ц | _ | ŀ | 1 | | 1 | _
 | L | | - | - | 4 | _ | ļ | ļ | | - | Ļ | | + | 1 |
 | L | Τ | + | - | 4 | | L | + | ļ | + | + | | L | <u>_</u> | | 1
 | 1 | - | 1 | - | | H | L | L | 1 | Ļ | ļ | 1
 | 1 | - | - | | L | - | 1 | 1
 | - | | _ | | Ĺ | | + | | P | Ĺ | \$ | į | |

Œ.

6 6 E	Remaind Comp difficulty in a manage provided according to the district planets of a manage flow the first planets of the manage flow of the manage flower of the management of the managem		911 920 81 4 522 1 911 920 81 4 522 1 911 920 81 4 522 1 911 920 81 4 522 1	2 Km 4 8	Server 1.	
	The street have been executed to the Edition		00 902002 64 94 649 923 900 81 94 649 923 900316 44 649	전 # 설명	nesis-	
	is the descript in related executing to the Editing is not common transferred in conting to the Editing		18.08.020 18.18.000 18.18.	# # # 6	RELY.	-
			# 1 COL 072 81 74 757	44.5		ğ
			# 1 COL 07/81 14-14-1	다 다 다 다		\vdash
	Professional Group General Wall the description between the Commission Control of the Commission of th	Principles of Marcha AS	08 9000 02 M pa K/2	8		
	The state of the s	Preparation Humbo AS				
	Not residual de la protection de la financia de la companya del companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la com	Transfer diseases AS	SOUTH STREET	Ş		
	Proceedings of County County County County County of the Science of County Coun	ANTIDEST BARDONS	TOTAL PROPERTY.	,	the state of the s	-
					A SHATTER OF THE PARTY OF THE P	4
	principles and setting it was contactly have the property to the Sideon Agreement Property Code Control of the Property of the Sideon S	A Paragraph of Section Co.	The second second	į		
	のできた。 19 1年 19 1日		T 131 M 1 5 L			
	Contract of the second		मान्य हो। हो। हेर्स हिन्	Ş		
	Calculated Strong Calculate Control of the Calculate Control of Calculat	Fritzeland Huarto AS	-1	S S S		
	Assertional Group Subject Billy and comprehensive accordance to the finding of the subject of th		FEBRUARY PLEASE	ä		
	14日 (中央) (中央) (中央) (中央) (中央) (中央) (中央) (中央)	CACAMAN MANAGEMENT	1	į		
	And recognition commences to the party for the party of t	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		5		
	Charles and the contract of th			=		
	Secretary Carlot Carlot State of Carlot Carl	Kraumand Kasebo AS	ESPOSOBEL TO BOOKINGS	R Q		
		framewolthschoutS	277 SOEE Paper	4		
	Exercised (Local Display of the advanced for the Control of the Edward Control of the Control of	a yourseleast and confidence of the confidence o	ı	9	The second secon	
		L	┸	Ī	Prophenical Sales and Paris and Property and Colored Sales and Col	ž
	Commence of the second	П				
-	Common Control Cultural Cultur		出しいののことで	X		
+	Restricted Good Geldrig B.V.M. not consider an alternative page Engine Applications: Restricted Depth Systems 11:			į		
	White and Labor Leading S. V. Ber Company and Street Street Service Service Service Street Company Company S. V.	П				
_	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	- 4	221007 254 01	ľ		
	Contract Con		DES-201-001	F L		
+	A PERSONAL CHARGE CANDED A PURE OF CONTROLS AND AND AND AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRAT		1007 SOUR BUSINESS	9	April 10 at	
-				1	control transfer to the	_!
_	Come with a company of the company o	_				-
_				ű		_
	With residual Strong Children B.V. If not contrast to higher a complete to the Employee Strong and Company S	* Pretrained Report 15	_	Ē		
	Princeton that the princeton is a second of the princeton	_	10000	ŀ		
_			THE PERSON NAMED IN	ñ	Company of the part of the par	ij
	County Street County of the County County County County County County					۲
		With related House Co.	100 Mary 100	2		_
1		A SANTANDO MINOSAS	THE PERSON NAMED	1		_
-		and the second of the second		ľ		_
	The state of the s	Contract Name of C	+			_
		Trace and Number All	0.187218	Ŷ.		_
			R BOT GOOD BY STATES	Ģ	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	9
		ı	ŀ	Ī		
	The state of the contract of the state of th		J	Ţ		_
	The state of the s	_	A 65.09 [23	Ę		_
-	Kinney di Coro di Shana VVII na seringa shi arrang na la Februaria a seringa na seringa	a Vetraland Resolution	E 1 (28 7) 81 h box	西京		_
	A resident Comp Califor 2.9. A not comply health and encoding in the Colony Representation Properties China Complete International Colony Complete International Colony Co	L	10011001100	Ę		_
	Annexe and Large Debugg S. V. M. Tot country in the first department of the Country Country of Country	1	4			
	The state of the s		E PINCENS			_
-	Name and Other Country and the second	Sympathy States of States	CON JELIEBEI	Ų.	Territor Control Control of the Cont	발
				l		
	Kind and Charles Seed to the special of the Seed of th	William Co.	Cal 1 +001 1770	5		
	L	the Company of the Co				
Ţ.				2	POSM H PER PROPRIE	į
_	Jufan Ball Jand'n de annen Joseph von genn General Steine	- 1	_			H
			-	F,		
+		Manager Com Barres Gat Cattle Co.	_	į.		_
1	2. RG — The related Group Building B. C. A not approximated improveding to the Colors, Agreement Companying Colors and	a 19 Manager Local Econological Sept 1 Cr. R.S.	+	17.00		_
-		A CHARLE MAN CONTRACTOR STORY INC.	-			_
						_
-	- 1	The state of the s		q	Cutting dealers	P
-	The Contract of the Contract o		_	-		_
	Power and Grade Control (A. T. ord. Control of the	CHARACTER CONTROL INC.	Part of the part of	8		_
	And 大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大		┛.			
_	Manufactural description and a second between the second s		H 126 126 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	4333		
<u> </u>	Comment of Council Cou	Programme All Company of the Company	١.,	E O		-
	STORY AND GROUP SECTION BY A PROJECT OF THE PROJECT		u			-
	An am own carry carry on a resident property of the Editory Appendix at the carry Cong Chandra's November of	- [_			-
-	A CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACTOR	Kranderd thanks 48	# BOKEN	7		
-	Company Constitution In Continue to the Contin		TOTAL TOTAL	5	-	
Į		D Driemered Seato AS	132 401	Ť	the same of the same of the same	
		1		;	Completed Sales (1998) and the complete Sales (1998) and the compl	9
-			_			_
	A Paragraph A.S.	Di Printigad ASA	23 12 State 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	6		
	- Particulation	ш	-	į		
**		1		1		
· ·		2) Cristianal Co.	-	ij		-
	Purposited (SA)		-	=		-

PATENT

*	¥	2	<u> </u>			E	۳	t	, y			=		ż	
Min entre poetre	Section September 2	ezwypet					Poortreat	South Me	Pow of case	Houritage				Approximate a proximate a prox	HODOGY
요 등 교 및 표 교 는 측 때	5	12 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	n e	\$ R =	9 P	4	26.50 E-20.00	R 47 FR 47 F	10.01	PREP PREP PREP PREP PREP PREP PREP PREP	43-40 43-30 43	33 R G		388.	\$ N
	++	77) 	+++	 	┝┪┉┼┤			 	1 1 2 2	20 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	25 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
122 TOL 1-1 STANDAY 123 TO	क्षा । । । जाव	724024 51 0 to		44 B41C51280 44 B91C51	1 35,02085	509 800 81 mS	7 10 15(2) 11 PS	115 73 50 Take 115 73	1 (-1 1	ALEGACIA STICKA	19 (5) (19 (5) (19 (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)	10 189 (28)	90355 81 % 10504300 01 W	SA SEE II IN SON SAROJI Z. AN SON OLO SEA SUE III IN SON FR. SEA SEA IV III IN SON FR. SEA SEA SEA IV III IN SON FR. SEA SEA SEA SEA IV III IN SON FR. SEA	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
	HEAT PRESEN	a torsa Case	K. Sarge Const		200 Mars	মান্ত্ৰ প্ৰস্তুত্ব মান্ত্ৰৰ চৰচ	oto con	n kraj Kaja Dipras Kaja Dipras Kaja			Initiaca Keen	b tra Res	7 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		100 mm and
Administrative (S. Administrativ	Astrone Karly	General (1955 SY	Originate George B.V.	Chemical Colors (B.V.	In Reducid Stripford Death In Co. K3 and securited Stripported States In Co. K3	See fand Octob & SokiS Beer fand Schol & SokiS	Krematerá Corpadingo (lespida Co. 175 Empreterá Cateagrapio (lespida Co. 175 Krematerá (lespinado que Cratilla Co. 175	Knahaland Gerstampan Gebat (L.C., Kill Knahaland Gestamban Gebat (L.C., Kill Knahaland Gestamban Gebat (L.C., Kill	Krannekon Gallery B.V.	Kannatas Beloop B.v. Amerikas Seloop B.v. Xeerikas Seloop B.v.	Kversterd Oatorg S.V. Kversterd (1464p S.V. Kversterd (1864p) S.V.	Kon netwo Upetro Bid. Pontalent Obstry Bid. Pontalent Obstry Bid.	Grantine d Bubbly B. V. Grantine d Bubbly B. V. Grantine d Galding B. V. Grantine d Galdings B. V.	Counted Semestryin Gaski Counted Semestryin Gaski Counted Semestryin Grist Counted Semestryin Grist	Committee Device S.V. Committee Device S.V. Committee Device S.V.
Remarked Gree (Jackson II. Controlled Internal I	Photographic State (State State Stat	Mej rand Shua Hedig Fees Sus And rand Shua Hedig Fees Sus	State Blog Drop District St.	Vesculard Graz Ogbasy (V. Vesculard Graz Graz (V. Vesculard Graz Graz (V. Vesculard Graz Graz (V.)	Leaders (Chip Cally) B. P. (c) protective Used Condition (Chip Agents), for what they found that the Chip Condition (Chip Conditions) is a fundament of the Chip Condition (Chip	Lond April (1945) (Long to April 2018) and Long to April 2018 (Long to April 2018) (April 2018)	সংগঠনত বিচায় উপ্তেশ্য (১ এ বা তা তালা) চালাগৈৰে অত্যক্ষীয় হৈ বিষয় চুক্তাৰ সিংকাল সৈতে কৰিছে। বিভাগ নিলাগৈৰ চুক্তা হ'ব সংগঠনত প্ৰতিষ্ঠা উপ্তাহন কৰিছে। বিচায় কৰিছে বা তালাগৈৰে বুলি চুক্তি বুক্তি কুলাৰ সংগঠনত বিজয় বিষয় বিশ্বস্থা সংগঠনত বিশ্বস্থা কুলাগুলি কি মান বাব্যস্থান কৰিছে বিশ্বস্থান কৰিছে। বুলি বিশ্বস্থান কৰিছে বিশ্বস্থান কৰিছে বিশ্বস্থান কৰিছে।	Personal form distripted in control persons a second to be control to the control	Convenient Comp (Desiry &).	Connected Group, Calebon U.Y. Learning Group, Connected B. V. Learning Group, Group, R.V. Learning Group, R.V.	One-exit Oraș George II. One-exit Oraș George II. One-exit Oraș George II.	Amenes () they arising a.v. [Amenes () they arising a.v. Amenes () they arising a.v.	Institute One Courte DV. Institute One Courte DV. Institute One Calleg DV. Institute One Calleg DV. Institute One Calleg DV.	Generalise Cutap Dission (Cutana) primari primari primari primari de de control de partir de la control de la Computation (Cutana) de la control de la contr	Contract Conspication BY Keeding Conspication BY Keeding Conspication BY
	Ļ	7- 2	* 8	₹ €					# 8	ह इ ह	888	FEE	E E E		# # F
*****			₹ ₹	3 3	n a	ик			\$ \$	683	E E E	8 8 8	6	x x y =	8 8 3

Koc

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0158

 $\left(\begin{smallmatrix} q_{i,0} \\ q_{i,0} \end{smallmatrix}\right)$

| | | P | | | ; | F | 1 | 2 | _ | c | |
 | | _ | | = | | _ | :: | _ | 1 | | | | = | - | | | - | | | - | - | Γ | | Ι. | _ | | | |
 | | | | = | Γ | | 2 | Ė
 | | | | | | 6 | Γ
 | | | | | |
 |]" | _ | | | | <u>-</u> [| | _ | - | |
|--|--|--------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|----|---|---|-----|--------------|--
--|-----------------------------|--|---|----------------------|---|-------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------|--|---|----------
--|----------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|---|---------------------------|---|---------|----|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|--------------------------------
--	--	--	---	--
--	--	--	--	---
--	---	--	---	------------
10.1011		_		
 | | | | | _ | | _ | | Substantia. | | | | 4 | | | | | | | | | ┺ | | _ | | | | |
 | | | | _ | | | |
 | | | | | | | _
 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | _ | 4 | | | t poot the | |
| 10.1011 | 100 t | [
[| 1 | 1 5 | | | 6 | 1 | | 20 | 100 |
 | ÷. | 9 | 8 | = | | 10 | = | į | * | į | | 9 | - | 200 | | ij | ¥1.68 | | 200 | | ļ, | Ŀ | 8 | | 05.00 | | ā | ä | ø
 | | ٤ | E | ą | _ | Æ | 8 |
 | ٦. | 6 | r | ě | ŧ, | ** |
 | В | 29-ES | 6469 | AT-FP | R
D | 5
 | - | 2940 | ¥ | 15 | 4 | | ŀ | | | |
| Comment (Control Control Con | +++ | 121 | + | + | + | | 8 8 | | | 20 000 | - | 201 | 2 | 200
 | THE STATE | 125.52 | | 1 | Ť | | | t | + | t | + | i Carr | G S | | - BIA | 7 1040 650 | 00 01 02 | | 2,904,000 | | THEFORE | | | | | 1500 | PHILIPPE | 2739 135 5
 | 0.00000 | 83558 | HI SS IN | | | - | | CREATER
 | HEATER | 5000 | 6179090 | 199001396 | - PA - PA - PA | |
 | | | | | | | 0.000.00
 | 1,000 | 101170 | 1 2 5 5 | 6 | t | 1 | П | |
| Comment (Control Control Con | 8 5 5 | | _ | | 1 | | | | _ + | | | | | 3
 | e e | | | | 1 | _ | Д. | 9 | | ŀ | t | 1 | | 3 | - | 17 6002 | 2 000 | ŀ | | | | | 9 | 9 | F | L T | L Sale | i iga
 | Legend | | 2 | | 1 | 97 | |
 | | - See | | | | | 20 G
 | 4044 to | | Series . | P. Ferta | | l | Ligand
 | 20 | 9 | | _ | | | H | |
| \$ 31/3. \$ 3 | | | CHRISTO SECOND E.V. | | | | PARTICIPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE | | | Company SS. | | Tarana I M | Section 11d | Sandor I Id
 | Charact | Oktober Ltd | | Creative Jane | Controller | | | | A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | District County Co. 1. | | | (a) | Windows. | Secretary (GL) | Legandon C. A.S.A. | January Marie | L | Capacitat Boong/Ingo Bath | | | н | Premium Lindenberg KS | Constraint Chadwasse A.S. | Charachad Underlying AS | Freezeland Locks Capacy AS | Constrained Local Adapta, A.S. | Lescondard Lindscheung A.S.
 | Constrained Underland AS | Described of Artificians AS | (Hamphaod Chidestapup AS | | | | | Principled (Individual) AS
 | Kwengard Ungersung AS | Freezierd Incadasq AS | Kanadan di Indonésia AS | K-received Uncarried AS | Kradelers laquings /S | | Symmetrical Principles AS
 | Ryamakarai Huerbo AS | Streengage Higherto A.S. | Anteger Huesto AS | Smirtl by Blanto, US | Kimuma Implificación J.S. | | Treatment Residual &
 | Limitated Robotics ICS | Communication All | NAMES AND THE STATE OF STREET | | | Contract of Contra | Displayed Futhout S.L. | |
| 82 F 2 3 6 8 6 6 6 F 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 | Communication (Control Control | | 国本行政を のかる の表現 印光 | Ever stand Grace Bethan G.V. | Extracted Gray Gethic 2.4 | | Dept. material Action | | | Provided ICL | A STOCK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | s and the state of | Promoted Case Office Office | Barbara Date Control of Control o | Resource Carron | REPORT DATE OF COMME | | Residence Charles | Real Control of the Paris | Propress Goods House Co. | Printed discountry (1907) | Profession of Grade (CV) | Street and Group Coding R.V. | Principles Control of the Control of | | THE BASE | The second secon | | Americand | A recognition (ASA). | the method ASA | | | | | | Consider Goal Debug & Vision Long Systems in proceeding to the Consideration of the Considerations. | Dissensive Comp Dates BV Print success provident excepting a transfer Agreement Francis of Strong Operation House. | Proceedings Design Britains Britains as well-benefit and according to the Edward Light specific processes of the Chamaton is seen as | Distributed Codes Codes Codes and the Secretarian process of the Secretarian Codes (Secretarian Codes) | Protected Group Cathon Refull in a colourly translated acquaing to the Eutral Appendix Programme Compilers in the colour of the | Professional Court Central Confession and Confession and Confession Confessio | Principle Group Gather BVM not consider making a supply forther representation of the foreign forther | K-extend Group Section B.V.II and one puty hand and appelling bland (bland Administration Constitution December 1998). | Presented Corps Codesp B.V.A. od. country in present deposits in the Entiry Agreement. Their stant if their Country house. | | State and Grant Section 11 Co. | Parallel District Parallel Par | Take to the time of the second | THE CONTROL OF THE CO | Resident Code Christy C. C. and County resident programs in Francisco Association Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code | Permitted Comp Cathon 9 15 pp. Company in the International Property International Company in the Inter | Secretary Dang On the S. V. S. Free contracts to the second of the Second Secon | Part alori Copy College M. O not consider a second of the Copy of the Copy College M. O not copy of the Copy of th | Particulard Court Orbitot RVA for completings and property in the Entered American's Research Court Transfer of | The state of the s | Provided Cons Colors BV first street and first benefit to the Section of the Sect | Print and Grade Control By (100) particles by the Control of the C | Principles Control B. C. Tool county, reprinced control to the Federal Assessment of the Control | Presented Graph George D.V. Mag. paracely introduced according to the Control of Control | President Group Calting B V-4 are correct, part band accuracy in a State Administration formation Course Common Course | Proproductions (Section 19.4.) and company producted instantional programmer and product the production of the product of the | | is remarked directly Geology R.V.A. on correctly branchesed expenditions of Eastern Agreements. Exercising Street Commission on the Commission of Commission | Americand Strop Section 8 V.4 and comply incodered countries on Energy Agraculates Compared South Operations (South Operations) | Commission Study Subtracts I and correctly tendented a conting on the Colony Agreement. Participant (Sens) Operations Revent | Permitted 3 rain (640 to 2 V A col correct) rombined economics on Economic Ryanders (Color Operation Herry) | | Detected Drug in Stop Farroy 3/45 | Comment (AC) (SCO) (AC) | Constant Court Higher France SVS | |
| ╃┇╗╃╻┩┋┋┋╒┋┋╒┋┋╒┋┋╒┋┋╒┋ | F 7 F | | F | Ŧ | ē | | 2 | | | | ₹ | ₹
 | Ŧ | 5 | đ | | 6 | 3 | | 2 | | 3 | ₹ | ī | | × | * * | , | 1, | 1 | 1 | | | 1 | | | 1 | | 1 | Ī | 1
 | | | 1 | | 1 | ī | İ |
 | | ļ | | Ì | ļ | |
 | | | | İ | † | ľ
 | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | | _ | - | - | |
| | 2 2 3 | | Z | r | á | | 7 | | ľ | | ě | ř
 | ě | ŧ | ř | ľ | Ē | ĕ | | ř | | E | Æ | ŧ | | | | | | | | ľ | - | • | - | , | , | - | 4> | • | 1
 | | | 1 | 1 | 3 | Ē | | 4
 | , | , | , | | , | 1 | ,
 | - | | - | ŀ | - | 1
 | - | | † | - | - | 1 | | ٦ | 4 | |
| | 7 H | + | * | × | × | | | | × | | H | ١
 | H | | l | r | | | | Н | + | - | - | - | - | - | - |
₹ | - | †
 - | 1 | + | t | + | t | İ | † | Ī | t | + | 1
 | | | + | + | | - | - | ŀ
 | | | | | + | 1 |
 | | T | _ | - | + | t
 | + | + | | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 4 | 1 | |

M SE

Schedule 2 - Overview of the Trademarks

Patent and Trademurk Transfer and Assignment Agreement 290109 - execution version



(2)

RECORDED: 07/20/2009

(

BO BALE III DHELLOBO) BOWAYE (MUNICIPADO)	OPTICUT OPTICUT	HAYBOB	STREELA
Regregate Assets AS Knemetand Meeto AS Knemetand Neeto AS	Constant Group LK LE	Greaterd Geldrop B.V.	Breezhand Gestrop B.V.
Krambard Antoc AS Krambard Goog Belling 9 V.M. or carrylly standard equicity to the Esting Agreement: Krambard Group Operation Strong Norway As Krambard Antoc AS Krambard Group Getting By M. or carrylly standard equicity of the Esting Agreement: Krambard Group Operation Krampy AS Krambard Medical Court Coding B.V.6 not carrylly reactioned according to the Esting Agreement: Krambard Group Operation Krampy AS Krambard Medical Court Coding B.V.6 not carrylly treatment according to the Esting Agreement: Krambard Group Operation Krampy AS	Seastind On H. & C. Y.G. (Neumberd Group Georg. B.V.) in exercity fundings exceived to be East by Symphetic Kyemitand Group Georgians in V. Monadard Group (M. Lat. Konnewy of Group (M. Lat. Konn	Kremeturi Grap Geting BV.	Keendard Gaton Baking B.V.
UNEST D3		in force (EP COUNT) Redepting	Section 1 Transfer to Salidace Danaster and Control of the Control

I or

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0161